Access Doors
3 Karp Associates, Inc.  |  260 Spagnoli Road, Melville, NY 11747  |  631.768.8300  |  800.888.4212  |  Fax 631.768.8350  |  www.karpinc.com
1Karp Associates, Inc.  |  260 Spagnoli Road, Melville, NY 11747  |  631.768.8300  |  800.888.4212  |  Fax 631.768.8350  |  www.karpinc.com
Karp Today
Our state-of-the-art facility is complete
with the newest automated technology.
Moving to this expansive space has

Door: 16 ga. steel
HINGE TYPE	 Continuous piano hinge
LATCH TYPE	 Spring-loaded sliding bolt type keyed
paddle latch, all keyed alike. Door can
be prepared for a rim cylinder lock
FINISH	 Prime coat of rust inhibitive electrostatic
powder, painted white
NOTES	 Opens to 175 ̊; self-latching with automatic
closer & interior latch release
KRP-450FR
The KRP-450FR has a textured frame and bead so drywall joint
compound can be applied in sufficient thickness to conceal the
flange.
Non-Insulated Fire Rated Access Doors
For Walls ONLY
DOOR SIZE
(H x W)
Wall / ceiling
opening
Number
of latches
shipping
weight (lbs)
8" x 8" 8³⁄₈" x 8³⁄₈" 1 5.1 lbs
12" x 12" 12³⁄₈" x 12³⁄₈" 1 8.5 lbs
14" x 14" 14³⁄₈" x 14³⁄₈" 1 9.8 lbs
16" x 16" 16³⁄₈" x 16³⁄₈" 1 11.7 lbs
18" x 18" 18³⁄₈" x 18³⁄₈" 1 13.8 lbs
24" x 24" 24³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 1 20.5 lbs
30" x 22" 30³⁄₈" x 22³⁄₈" 1 22.6 lbs
30" x 30" 30³⁄₈" x 30³⁄₈" 1 28.2 lbs
36" x 24" 36³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 2 28.5 lbs
36" x 36" 36³⁄₈" x 36³⁄₈" 2 39.6 lbs
KRP-250FR KRP-450FR
DOOR SIZE
(H x W)
Wall / ceiling
opening
Number
of latches
shipping
weight (lbs)
8" x 8" 8³⁄₈" x 8³⁄₈" 1 4.3 lbs
12" x 12" * 12³⁄₈" x 12³⁄₈" 1 7.2 lbs
14" x 14" 14³⁄₈" x 14³⁄₈" 1 8.3 lbs
16" x 16" 16³⁄₈" x 16³⁄₈" 1 9.9 lbs
18" x 18" * 18³⁄₈" x 18³⁄₈" 1 11.7 lbs
24" x 24" * 24³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 1 17.4 lbs
30" x 22" 30³⁄₈" x 22³⁄₈" 1 19.1 lbs
30" x 30" 30³⁄₈" x 30³⁄₈" 1 23.9 lbs
36" x 24" 36³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 2 24.1 lbs
36" x 36" 36³⁄₈" x 36³⁄₈" 2 33.5 lbs
*These sizes also standard in stainless steel.
Special sizes and modifications available on request.
10 Karp Associates, Inc.  |  260 Spagnoli Road, Melville, NY 11747  |  631.768.8300  |  800.888.4212  |  Fax 631.768.8350  |  www.karpinc.com
Insulated Fire Rated Access Doors
For Walls & Ceilings
KRP-150FR
The KRP-150FR is insulated and rated by Underwriters
Laboratories for 1.5 hour "B" label in walls and may be used
in a 2 hour fire rated wall assembly. Additionally, Warnock
Hersey rates the KRP-150FR for 3 hours in ceilings.
MATERIAL
HINGE TYPE	 Continuous piano hinge
LATCH TYPE	 Spring-loaded sliding bolt type keyed
paddle latch, all keyed alike. Door can
be prepared for a rim cylinder lock
FINISH	 Prime coat of rust inhibitive electrostatic
powder, painted white
NOTES	 Opens to 175 ̊; self-latching with automatic
closer & interior latch release
New Paddle Latch for added security!
DOOR SIZE
(H x W)
Wall / ceiling
opening
Number
of latches
shipping
weight (lbs)
8" x 8" 8³⁄₈" x 8³⁄₈" 1 6.3 lbs
12" x 12" 12³⁄₈" x 12³⁄₈" 1 9.7 lbs
14" x 14" 14³⁄₈" x 14³⁄₈" 1  12.7 lbs
16" x 16" * 16³⁄₈" x 16³⁄₈" 1  14.1 lbs
18" x 18" * 18³⁄₈" x 18³⁄₈" 1  18.9 lbs
20" x 20" 20³⁄₈" x 20³⁄₈" 1  21.5 lbs
22" x 22" 22³⁄₈" x 22³⁄₈" 1   24 lbs
24" x 12" 24³⁄₈" x 12³⁄₈" 1  15.5 lbs
24" x 24" * 24³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 1  26.7 lbs
30" x 22" 30³⁄₈" x 22³⁄₈" 1  27.8 lbs
30" x 24" 30³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 1  32.2 lbs
30" x 30" ** 30³⁄₈" x 30³⁄₈" 1  37.7 lbs
32" x 32" ** 32³⁄₈" x 32³⁄₈" 1  41.3 lbs
36" x 22" 36³⁄₈" x 22³⁄₈" 2  34.4 lbs
36" x 24" * 36³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 2  40.2 lbs
36" x 36" ** 36³⁄₈" x 36³⁄₈" 2   52 lbs
48" x 24" ** 48³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 2  48.9 lbs
48" x 36" ** 48³⁄₈" x 36³⁄₈" 2   62 lbs
48" x 48" ** 48³⁄₈" x 48³⁄₈" 2   89 lbs
*These sizes also standard in stainless steel.
 Special sizes and modifications available on request.
**Not for ceiling application.
 The largest size available for ceiling installation is 36" x 24".
DID YOU KNOW?
Underwriters Laboratories (UL) rates Karp access doors for locations rated up to
and including “1½ hour-temperature rise, 30 minutes 450 ̊F max”.
Frame & trim: 16 ga. steel with 1" wide trim
Door: 20 ga. steel, welded pan type filled
with 2" thick fire-rated insulation
?
KRP-150FR
11Karp Associates, Inc.  |  260 Spagnoli Road, Melville, NY 11747  |  631.768.8300  |  800.888.4212  |  Fax 631.768.8350  |  www.karpinc.com
DID YOU KNOW?
Karp ensures all special requests are processed starting with our Customs department
that provides quoting, technical advice and information, and engineering drawings.?
KRP-350FR
The KRP-350FR has a textured frame and bead so drywall
joint compound can be applied in sufficient thickness to
conceal the flange.
MATERIAL
HINGE TYPE	 Continuous piano hinge
LATCH TYPE	 Spring-loaded sliding bolt type keyed
paddle latch, all keyed alike. Door can
be prepared for a rim cylinder lock.
FINISH	 Prime coat of rust inhibitive electrostatic
powder, painted white
NOTES	 Opens to 175 ̊; self-latching with automatic
closer & interior latch release
DOOR SIZE
(H x W)
Wall / ceiling
opening
Number
of latches
shipping
weight (lbs)
8" x 8" 8³⁄₈" x 8³⁄₈" 1 6.3 lbs
12" x 12" 12³⁄₈" x 12³⁄₈" 1 9.7 lbs
14" x 14" 14³⁄₈" x 14³⁄₈" 1  12.7 lbs
16" x 16" * 16³⁄₈" x 16³⁄₈" 1  14.1 lbs
18" x 18" * 18³⁄₈" x 18³⁄₈" 1  18.9 lbs
20" x 20" 20³⁄₈" x 20³⁄₈" 1  21.5 lbs
22" x 22" 22³⁄₈" x 22³⁄₈" 1   24 lbs
24" x 12" 24³⁄₈" x 12³⁄₈" 1  15.5 lbs
24" x 24" * 24³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 1  26.7 lbs
30" x 22" 30³⁄₈" x 22³⁄₈" 1  27.8 lbs
30" x 24" 30³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 1  32.2 lbs
30" x 30" ** 30³⁄₈" x 30³⁄₈" 1  37.7 lbs
32" x 32" ** 32³⁄₈" x 32³⁄₈" 1  41.3 lbs
36" x 22" 36³⁄₈" x 22³⁄₈" 2  34.4 lbs
36" x 24" * 36³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 2  40.2 lbs
36" x 36" ** 36³⁄₈" x 36³⁄₈" 2   52 lbs
48" x 24" ** 48³⁄₈" x 24³⁄₈" 2  48.9 lbs
48" x 36" ** 48³⁄₈" x 36³⁄₈" 2   62 lbs
48" x 48" ** 48³⁄₈" x 48³⁄₈" 2   89 lbs
*These sizes also standard in stainless steel.
Special sizes and modifications available on request.
**Not for ceiling application.
The largest size available for ceiling installation is 36" x 24".
Frame & trim: 16 ga. steel surrounded
by galvanized  drywall bead
Door: 20 ga. steel, welded pan type filled with
2" thick fire-rated insulation
KRP-350FR
? DID YOU KNOW?
Underwriters Laboratories has tested Karp access doors utilizing the standards
for safety “ANSI/UL 10B,” “Fire Test of Door Assemblies”.
Insulated Fire Rated Access Doors
For Walls & Ceilings
12 Karp Associates, Inc.  |  260 Spagnoli Road, Melville, NY 11747  |  631.768.8300  |  800.888.4212  |  Fax 631.768.8350  |  www.karpinc.com
Specialty Access Doors
* Sizes are nominal for models
KSTC and KSTE. Special sizes
and modifications available on
request.
NOTE: Please call Karp's
Customer Service Department
for framing information and
installation instructions.
KSTDW, KSTE, & KSTC Sesame Access Doors
The KSTDW is designed for complete concealment in drywall
ceilings. The KSTC & KSTE are designed for use with concealed
and exposed grid systems, respectively. Panel opens up to receive
tile. Door panel on the sesame doors will open to a check position
for safety and then release for a 90° opening and is removable.
Materials	 20 ga. galvanized steel door & frame.
Door lined with 3/8" mineral fiberboard.
HINGE TYPE	 Concealed pivot with a controlled action
device (CAD) on KSTDW model only,
except for size 12" x 12"
LATCH TYPE
Notes	 Gasketing: flame retardant polyurethane